Australian Capital Territory

Cemeteries and Crematoria (Regulator) Appointment 2020 (No 1)

Notifiable Instrument NI2020–502

made under the

Cemeteries and Crematoria Act 2020, section 120 (Regulator - Appointment)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Cemeteries and Crematoria (Regulator) Appointment* 2020 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.

3 Appointment of executive officer

I appoint position number E00821, Executive Branch Manager, Governance and Ministerial Services for Transport Canberra and City Services as the Regulator for the *Cemeteries and Crematoria Act 2020*.

Ms Alison Playford Director-General 11 August 2020